CLARK COUNTY RECOVERY GRANT
FIRST AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENTS

This First Amendment to the Clark County Recovery Grant interlocal Agreement ("AMENDMENT")
is by and between CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA (the “County") and MOAPA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT (the
"Subrecipient") for the WATER IMPROVEMENTS hereinafter the “Program”.

WHEREAS, the County and Subrecipient entered into that certain Clark County Recovery Grant
Interlocal Agreement (“Original Agreement”) approved and executed on January 17, 2023, in support of
the "Program"; and

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement memorializes the County’s grant of $1,489,850 {the "County
Recovery Funds") in County Recovery Grant funding to Subrecipient, and sets forth various conditions and
limitations regarding same; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Original Amendment;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the conditions and limitations of the Original Agreement be
modified as folows:

1. All program period end date references are hereby changed from December 31, 2024 to June 30,
2025.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties intend this Agreement to be effective on the date last written
below.

APPROVED this date of , 2024,
CLARK COUNTY MOAPA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
By: By: 7@—"/\
Tick Segerblom, Chair /osepﬁ Davis, General Manager

Clark County Commission

ATTEST:

By:

Lynn Marie Goya
County Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

s
! n b -
By:_/f (G 2~
lisa Logsdon (J

County Counsel

Page 1of 1



